THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	В	OARD AGENDA #_*A-2b
Urgent ☐ Routine ☐	ON	AGENDA DATE November 4, 2014
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES	NO 4/	/5 Vote Required YES NO 🔳
SUBJECT:		
Approval of Appointment of Kevin Van Bib Council	ober to the Stanislaus (Child Development and Local Planning
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:		
Appoint Kevin Van Bibber as a Child Care and Local Planning Council to a term end		tative to the Stanislaus Child Development
Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tallma	an, Clerk of the Board	Telephone: 525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:		
There is no fiscal impact associated with t	this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:		No. 2014-545
On motion of Supervisor Withrow and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Withrow, Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor: None 1) X Approved as recommended 2) Denied 3) Approved as amended 4) Other: MOTION:	Monteith, and Chairman D	De Martini

ATTEST:

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

File No.



Stanislaus Child Development **Local Planning Council**

Connecting the Dots ...



Officers: **Caroline Dias** Chairperson

Vice-Chairperson

Members:

Dr. Marian Fritzemeier

Lisa Henry

Clara Nakal

Pam Reeder

Jeri Trainor

Neepha Xaynouvong

Heather Haubrich. Child Development Specialist

Marissa Duran, Liaison **Stanislaus County** Office of Education

October 13, 2014

TO:

FROM:

Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Board

Heather Haubrich, Child Development Specialist

Changes in Membership of the Stanislaus Child Development Coaperations

Planning Council SUBJECT:

Christine.

I have received an application for membership to the Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council. The SCDLPC requests to have the appointment placed on an upcoming Board of Supervisors agenda.

Enclosed you will find an application for membership for Kevin Van Bibber. I recommend that Mr. Van Bibber be appointed to a Child Care Consumer position. Mr. Van Bibber is the parent of a First Grade daughter that was enrolled in a child care center until her entry into Kindergarten. Mr. Van Bibber has served on other parent committees and is also very active in his local Parent-Teacher Association (PTA). His perspective as a parent will be a great benefit to the Council. Mr. Van Bibber resides and works in Modesto.

Please call me with any further questions or concerns at (209) 238-6406.

Sincerely.

Heather Haubrich, Child Development Specialist Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council Stanislaus County Office of Education Child/Family Services Division

Enclosures



1324 Celeste Drive Modesto, CA 95355 Phone: (209) 238-6300 (209) 238-6499

E-Mail: hhaubrich@stancoe.org Coordinator: **Heather Haubrich**

